6.5	 RJA Miles are calculated on the amount of the purchase and then rounded down to the nearest full RJA Mile. If you 
make a purchase of €15.99 on a Qualifying Transaction, you will earn 15 RJA Miles (€15.99 x 1 RJA Mile = 15.99 RJA 
Miles rounded down to the nearest RJA Mile).

6.6	 You can earn up to a maximum of eighty-five thousand (85,000) RJA Miles per Card Year through spending on 
Qualifying Transactions via your Premium EAB Visa Debit Card. If you have reached the maximum limit of RJA Miles in 
a Card Year, any further spend on Qualifying Transactions via the Premium EAB Visa Debit Card will not generate any